Case No: 2304200/2018



## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant: Ms C Haywood Ambersley

Respondent: Oxygen Bidco Limited

Heard at: Croydon On: 30 October 2019

Before: Employment Judge Cheetham QC

## Representation

Claimant: in person

Respondent: no appearance

## **JUDGMENT**

- 1. The name of the Respondent is amended to Oxygen Bidco Limited
- 2. The Respondent will pay the Claimant:

Unpaid wages: £2,000

Notice pay: £350

Unpaid holiday pay: £900

Total award: £3,250.00

Employment Judge Cheetham QC

Date: 6 November 2019

## Note

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.